11:30 am FACILITIES REPORT PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION:  The
Facilities Committee has conducted its research, discussed and
evaluated different options and has developed its recommenda-
tions.        Attach 1
   1:00 pm ADJOURN
GRAND JUNCTION CITY COUNCIL
ADDITIONAL WORKSHOP AGENDA
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2004, 11:30 A.M.

services (and land) in the Pear Park area and the study that is underway for that rapidly
developing section of the City. In addition, someday we will have a need to build a sixth
fire station and that project has not been discussed.
Other possibilities which could affect our priorities listed below are the possible
purchase of the National Guard Armory at the City shops complex (discussed below),
the Lincoln Park Master Plan, combining our Police Laboratory needs with the Sheriff‟s
Office and CBI and the possibility of adding a third floor to City Hall.
III. CRIME LAB
There is a well established need for a new crime lab for the Police Department. The
current lab, located in the basement of the Police Department building, is very small
and limits the effectiveness of the staff there.
Because space is limited, the Police Department stores evidence and other property in
two locations – in the basement of the Police building and in a run-down Quonset hut at
just down the block at 521 Ute Ave. The Police Department would prefer to have the
Facilities Committee Report                              -October 2004-                              Page 4 of 16
720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE
2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD
2549 RIVER RD2549 RIVER RD2549 RIVER RD2549 RIVER RD2549 RIVER RD
R
IV
E
R

COSTS: The Committee estimates that site utilities, earthwork, landscaping and new
construction for Parks Operations will cost approximately $1,400,000.
WHAT IS INCLUDED: This 8,000 ft
2
facility would be the operational base for most
Parks maintenance functions. The four divisions that currently operate out of the 3,363
ft
2
 Parks Quonset – Parks Operations, Forestry, Sports, and Lincoln Park Golf – would
also operate out of the new facility. The new building will include crew staging areas, a
small amount of office space, locker/shower rooms, a conference room, restrooms, file
Facilities Committee Report                              -October 2004-                              Page 6 of 16
Current Utilities/Street
Maintenance Facility at City
Shops
1240 GUNNISON AVE1240 GUNNISON AVE1240 GUNNISON AVE1240 GUNNISON AVE1240 GUNNISON AVE
Proposed Location of New Parks Operations
Building
storage, and a break room. The Committee recommends that this facility be built at the
current Parks Operation Complex in Lincoln Park.

2
Utilities/Streets office facility and 34,200 ft
2
 of
enclosed storage on the „Buck Oda‟ property in
2007.
COSTS: In 2004 dollars, the Committee
estimates that it will cost approximately
$4,000,000 for a new 9,740 ft
2
office building,
34,200 ft
2
 of enclosed storage, site work, utilities
Facilities Committee Report                              -October 2004-                              Page 7 of 16
640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE
650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE
464 25 1/2 RD464 25 1/2 RD464 25 1/2 RD464 25 1/2 RD464 25 1/2 RD
682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE
670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE
531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST
685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE
690 CROSBY AVE690 CROSBY AVE690 CROSBY AVE690 CROSBY AVE690 CROSBY AVE
2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD2551 RIVER RD
2545 RIVER RD2545 RIVER RD2545 RIVER RD2545 RIVER RD2545 RIVER RD
2543 RIVER RD2543 RIVER RD2543 RIVER RD2543 RIVER RD2543 RIVER RD
R
IV
E
R